
NOTA INFORMATIVA DEL FABBRICANTE
Questo occhiale da sole è conforme al Reg. (UE) 
2016/425 e al US FDA Reg.21CFR 801.410. 

Norma di riferimento EN ISO 12312-1:2022. Dichiarazione 
di conformità accessibile all’indirizzo internet 
www.essilorluxottica.com/en/brands/conformity-declaration

MODALITÀ DI UTILIZZO DELL’OCCHIALE
Protezione dal rischio di lesioni oculari dovute 
all’esposizione alla luce del sole. Categoria e tipo del 
filtro: tale indicazione (un numero e una lettera) si può 
trovare sulla confezione o sull’etichetta Bar Code (in 
corrispondenza del simbolo *) oppure come ultimi due 
caratteri sull’asta dell’occhiale dove è riportato
il codice del modello. Il numero indica la categoria del 
filtro (protezione dall’abbagliamento solare 0=Molto
Limitata, 1=Limitata, 2=Buona, 3=Alta, 4=Molto 
Alta, per l’utilizzo raccomandato vedere la riga di 
tabella Tab.1 in corrispondenza del numero); la lettera 
indica il tipo di filtro (N=Normale, P=Polarizzante, 
F=Fotocromatico). Per le lenti fotocromatiche (F), se vi 
è un solo numero questo indica la categoria nello stato 
scuro, nello stato chiaro sono di 1 categoria inferiore. 
Se vi sono due numeri, questi indicano rispettivamente 
le categorie dello stato scuro e chiaro.

INFORMAZIONI GENERICHE 
Le lenti di questo occhiale hanno un’elevata precisione 
ottica e garantiscono il 100% di assorbimento UV. 

LIMITAZIONI D’IMPIEGO 
Non adatti all’osservazione diretta del sole o di eclissi 
solari; non adatti alla protezione contro sorgenti di
radiazione artificiale. non adatti alla protezione degli 
occhi contro pericoli di impatti meccanici; in caso di 
impatto gli occhiali possono rompersi causando ferite 
al viso e agli occhi; non adatti alla guida di notte o 
in condizioni di scarsa visibilità. Non si esclude che 
soggetti particolarmente sensibili o allergici possano 
manifestare reazioni avverse per contatto con i materiali 
utilizzati sull’occhiale.

PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE 
Per la pulizia dell’occhiale utilizzare acqua e sapone 
evitando l’uso di solventi e alcool. Non usare panni 
sporchi e abrasivi che possono alterare le caratteristiche 
dei filtri. Utilizzare solo accessori e ricambi originali.

CONSERVAZIONE 
Conservare nella custodia a sacchetto o rigida in luogo 
asciutto ad una temperatura tra –10°C e +35°C.

NOTE D’INFORMATION DU FABRICANT
Ces lunettes de soleil sont conformes au 
règlement (UE) 2016/425, au règlement 2016/425 

sur les équipement de protection individuelle tel que 
transposé dans la législation britannique et amendé, 
ainsi qu’au règlement 21CFR 801.410 de la FDA des 
États-Unis Norme de référence EN ISO 12312-1:2022. 
Déclaration de conformité disponible sur internet :
www.essilorluxottica.com/en/brands/conformity-declaration
COMMENT UTILISER VOS LUNETTES DE SOLEIL
Protection contre le risque de lésions oculaires dues à 
l’exposition au soleil. Catégorie et type de filtre : cette 
indication (un chiffre et une lettre) se trouve sur l’emballage 
ou l’autocollant du code barres (au niveau du symbole *) 
ou correspond aux deux derniers caractères du code du 
modèle inscrit sur la branche des lunettes. Le chiffre indique 
la catégorie de filtre (protection anti-éblouissement 0=Très 
limitée, 1=Limitée, 2=Bonne, 3=Élevée, 4=Très élevée, 
pour l’utilisation recommandée, voir la ligne du tableau 
Tab.1 correspondant au chiffre) ; la lettre indique le type de 
filtre (N=Normal, P=Polarisé, F=Photochromique). Pour les 
verres photochromiques (F), s’il n’y a qu’un seul chiffre, il 
s’agit de la catégorie de verres pour des conditions de forte 
luminosité, la catégorie la plus basse étant réservée aux 
conditions de faible luminosité. S’il y a deux nombres, ils font 
référence respectivement aux catégories correspondant aux 
conditions de lumière vive et de luminosité faible.
INFORMATION GÉNÉRALE - Les verres de ces lunettes 
sont d’une grande précision optique et garantissent une 
absorption à 100 % des UV. 
LIMITES D’UTILISATION - Ces lunettes n’offrent pas une 
protection adéquate contre l’exposition à la lumière directe 
du soleil ou les éclipses solaires; ces lunettes n’offrent pas 
une protection adéquate contre les sources de rayonnement 
artificiel; ne conviennent pas à une utilisation en tant que 
protection oculaire contre les coups ou les chocs; en cas 
de choc, les lunettes peuvent se briser et provoquer des 
blessures au visage et aux yeux; ne conviennent pas à la 
conduite de nuit ou dans des conditions de faible visibilité. 
Il est possible que des sujets particulièrement sensibles 
ou allergiques puissent ressentir des effets indésirables en 
raison du contact avec les matériaux des lunettes.
NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN - Pour nettoyer vos lunettes 
de soleil, utilisez de l’eau et du savon et évitez tout type de 
solvant ou d’alcool. N’utilisez pas de chiffons sales ou 
abrasifs qui pourraient modifier les propriétés des filtres. 
Utilisez uniquement des accessoires et des pièces de 
rechange d’origine.
CONSERVATION - Conservez dans l’étui en tissu ou 
en plastique dans un endroit sec à une température 
comprise entre -10 °C et +35 °C.

NOTA INFORMATIVA DEL FABRICANTE
Estas gafas de sol cumplen el Reglamento 
(UE) 2016/425 relativo al Equipo de Protección 

Individual incorporado a la legislación británica y 
modificado, y con el Reg. US FDA 21CFR 801.410 
Norma de referencia EN ISO 12312-1:2022. Declaración 
de conformidad disponible en la dirección de Internet:
www.essilorluxottica.com/en/brands/conformity-declaration
CÓMO UTILIZAR LAS GAFAS DE SOL
Protección contra el riesgo de daños oculares debidos 
a la exposición a la luz solar. Categoría y tipo de filtro: tal 
indicación (un número y una letra) puede encontrarse en 
el envase o en la pegatina del código de barras (junto al 
símbolo *) o como los dos últimos caracteres en la patilla 
de las gafas, donde se encuentra el código del modelo. 
El número indica la categoría del filtro (protección contra 
el deslumbramiento solar 0=Muy limitada, 1=Limitada, 
2=Buena, 3=Alta, 4=Muy alta, para el uso recomendado 
véase la fila de la tabla Tab.1 en el número); la letra indica 
el tipo de filtro (N=Normal, P=Polarizado, F=Fotocromático). 
Para las lentes fotocromáticas (F), si sólo hay un número, 
este hace referencia a la categoría de las lentes con luz 
brillante, siendo la categoría una menos con poca luz. Si hay 
dos números, hacen referencia a la categoría de las lentes 
en condiciones de luz brillante y poca luz, respectivamente.
INFORMACIÓN GENERAL 
Las lentes de estas gafas tienen una alta precisión óptica 
y garantizan un 100 % de absorción de UV. 
LIMITACIONES DE USO
Estas gafas no proporcionan una protección adecuada 
contra la exposición directa al sol o los eclipses solares; 
estas gafas no ofrecen una protección adecuada contra 
fuentes de radiación artificial; no aptas para su uso como 
protección ocular contra golpes o impactos; en caso de 
impacto, las gafas pueden romperse, causando lesiones 
en la cara y los ojos; no adecuadas para conducir de 
noche o en condiciones de visibilidad reducida. Es 
posible que sujetos especialmente sensibles o alérgicos 
puedan experimentar reacciones adversas debido al 
contacto con los materiales de las gafas.
LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO 
Para limpiar sus gafas de sol, utilice agua y jabón, evitando 
todo tipo de disolventes o alcohol. No utilice paños sucios 
o abrasivos, que podrían alterar las características de 
los filtros. Uso exclusivamente accesorios y piezas de 
recambio originales.
CONSERVACIÓN 
Conservar en el estuche de tela o rígido en un lugar seco 
a una temperatura entre -10°C y +35°C.

MANUFACTURER’S INFORMATION NOTE
These sunglasses comply with Regulation (EU) 
2016/425, with Regulation 2016/425 on Personal 

Protective Equipment as brought into UK law and 
amended and with the US FDA Reg.21CFR 801.410 
Reference standard EN ISO 12312-1:2022. Conformity 
declaration available on internet address:
www.essilorluxottica.com/en/brands/conformity-declaration
HOW TO USE YOUR SUNGLASSES
Protection against the risk of damage to the eyes due to 
exposure to sunlight. Category and type of filter: such 
indication (a number and a letter) can be found on the 
packaging or on the Bar Code sticker (at the symbol 
*) or as the last two characters on the temple of the 
glasses where the model code is found. The number 
indicates the category of the filter (protection against 
sun glare 0=Very limited, 1=Limited, 2=Good, 3=High, 
4=Very High, for recommended use see the row of the 
table Tab.1 at the number); the letter indicates the type 
of filter (N=Normal, P=Polarized, F=Photochromatic). For 
photochromic lenses (F), if here is just one number, this 
refers to the lenses’ category in bright light conditions, 
the category being ne lower in low light. If there are two 
numbers, these refer to the category of the lenses in 
bright light and low light conditions respectively.
GENERAL INFORMATION
The lenses of these glasses have high optical precision 
and guarantee 100% UV absorption. 
LIMITATIONS OF USE
These glasses do not provide suitable protection against 
exposure to direct sunlight or solar eclipses; these 
glasses do not offer suitable protection against sources 
of artificial radiation; not suitable for use as eye protection 
against blows or impact; in the event of an impact, the 
glasses can break, causing injuries to the face and 
eyes; not suitable for driving at night or in poor visibility 
conditions. It is possible that particularly sensitive or 
allergic subjects may experience adverse reactions due 
to the contact with the materials of the glasses.
CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE 
To clean your sunglasses, use water and soap avoiding 
all types of solvents or alcohol. Do not use dirty or 
abrasive cloths which could alter the features of their 
filters. Use only original accessories and spare parts.
PRESERVATION 
Keep in the cloth or hard case in a dry place at a 
temperature between –10°C and +35°C.

INFORMATIONSSCHREIBEN DES HERSTELLERS
Diese Sonnenbrille entspricht der Verordnung 
(EU) 2016/425, mit der Verordnung 2016/425 über 

persönliche Schutzausrüstung, wie sie im Vereinigten 
Königreich gesetzlich vorgeschrieben ist, und von der US 
FDA Reg.21CFR 801.410 Referenznorm EN ISO 12312-
1:2022 abgeändert ist. Die Konformitätserklärung ist 
unter folgender Internetadresse verfügbar:
www.essilorluxottica.com/en/brands/conformity-declaration 
SO NUTZEN SIE IHRE SONNENBRILLE - Schutz vor 
der Gefahr von Augenschäden durch Sonneneinstrahlung. 
Kategorie und Art des Filters: eine solche Angabe (eine Nummer 
und einen Brief) finden Sie auf der Verpackung oder auf dem 
Barcode-Aufkleber (bei dem Symbol *) oder in den letzten 
zwei Zeichen auf dem Brillenbügel, wo sich der Modellcode 
befindet. Die Zahl gibt die Kategorie des Filters (Schutz gegen 
Sonnenblendung 0 = Sehr begrenzt, 1 = Gering, 2 = Gut, 3 = 
Hoch, 4 = Sehr Hoch, empfohlene Verwendung, siehe die Zeile 
der Tabelle Tab.1 in der Zahl); der Buchstabe gibt die Art des 
Filters an (N = Normal, P = Polarisiert, F = Photochromatisch). 
Bei phototropen Brillengläser (F), wenn es nur eine Zahl gibt, 
bezieht sich dies auf die Kategorie der Gläser bei hellen 
Licht-Bedingungen, wobei die Kategorie bei schlechten 
Lichtverhältnissen eine niedrigere ist. Wenn zwei Nummern 
vorhanden sind, beziehen sich diese auf die Kategorie der 
Gläser bei hellem Licht bzw. bei schwachem Licht.
ALLGEMEINE INFORMATIONEN - Die Gläser dieser Brille 
haben eine hohe optische Präzision und garantieren eine UV-
Absorption von 100 %. 
NUTZUNGSBESCHRÄNKUNGEN - Diese Brille bietet 
keinen geeigneten Schutz vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung oder 
Lichteinfall bei einer Sonnenfinsternis. Diese Brille bietet keinen 
geeigneten Schutz gegen Quellen künstlicher Strahlung. Sie ist 
nicht geeignet zur Verwendung als Augenschutz gegen Schläge 
oder Stöße. Im Falle eines Stoßes kann die Brille zerbrechen 
und Verletzungen im Gesicht und an den Augen verursachen. 
Sie ist nicht geeignet für Fahrten bei Nacht oder bei schlechten 
Sichtverhältnissen. Es ist möglich, dass besonders empfindliche 
oder allergische Personen unerwünschte Reaktionen erfahren, 
wenn sie mit den Materialien der Brille in Kontakt kommen.
REINIGUNG UND WARTUNG - Verwenden Sie zur 
Reinigung Ihrer Sonnenbrille, Wasser und Seife verwenden 
und vermeiden Sie alle Arten von Lösungsmittel oder Alkohol. 
Verwenden Sie keine schmutzigen oder scheuernden Tücher, 
die die Eigenschaften der Filter der Brille verändern könnten. 
Verwenden Sie nur das Originalzubehör und die dazugehörigen 
Ersatzteile.
AUFBEWAHRUNG - In einem Stoff- oder Hartschalenetui an 
einem trockenen Ort bei einer Temperatur zwischen -10 °C und 
+35 °C aufbewahren.

NOTA INFORMATIVA DO FABRICANTE
Estes óculos de sol cumprem o Regulamento (UE) 
2016/425, com o Regulamento 2016/425 relativo 

ao Equipamento de proteção individual introduzido 
na legislação do Reino Unido e alterado e com o US 
FDA Reg.21CFR 801.410 Norma de referência EN ISO 
12312-1:2022. Declaração de conformidade disponível 
no endereço Internet:
www.essilorluxottica.com/en/brands/conformity-declaration 
COMO UTILIZAR OS SEUS ÓCULOS DE SOL
Proteção contra o risco de lesões oculares devidas a 
exposição à luz solar. Categoria e tipo de filtro: esta 
indicação (um número e uma letra) podem ser encontrados 
na embalagem ou no autocolante do código de barras (no 
símbolo *) ou como os últimos dois caracteres na têmpora 
dos óculos onde está o código do modelo. O número 
indica a categoria do filtro (proteção contra os reflexos 
solares 0=Muito limitado, 1=Limitado, 2=Bom, 3=Alto, 
4=Muito alto, para utilização recomendada ver a linha 
do quadro Tab.1 no número); a letra indica o tipo de filtro 
(N=Normal, P=Polarizado, F=Fotocromático). Para as lentes 
fotocromáticas (F), se houver apenas um número, refere-se 
à categoria das lentes em condições de luz intensa, sendo 
a categoria inferior em condições de pouca luz. Se existem 
dois números, estes referem-se à categoria das lentes em 
condições de luz intensa e de pouca luz, respetivamente.
INFORMAÇÕES GERAIS 
As lentes destes óculos têm uma elevada precisão ótica 
e garantem 100% de absorção de proteção UV. 
LIMITAÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO
Estes óculos não oferecem uma proteção adequada 
contra a exposição direta à luz solar ou a eclipses solares; 
estes óculos não oferecem uma proteção adequada 
contra fontes de radiação artificial; não adequado para 
utilização como proteção dos olhos contra pancadas ou 
impactos; em caso de impacto, os óculos podem partir-
se, provocando ferimentos no rosto e nos olhos; não é 
adequado para conduzir à noite ou em condições de fraca 
visibilidade. É possível que indivíduos particularmente 
sensíveis ou alérgicos possam sofrer reações adversas 
devido ao contacto com os materiais dos óculos.
LIMPEZA E MANUTENÇÃO 
Para limpar os seus óculos de sol, utilize água e sabão 
evitando todos os tipos de solventes ou álcool. Não 
utilizar panos sujos ou abrasivos que podem alterar 
as características dos seus filtros. Utilizar apenas 
acessórios e peças sobressalentes originais.
CONSERVAÇÃO 
Conservar no estojo de tecido ou rígido num local seco a 
uma temperatura entre -10 °C e +35 °C.

PRODUCENTENS INFORMATIONSSEDDEL
Disse solbriller er i overensstemmelse med 
forordning (EU) 2016/425, med forordning 

2016/425 om personlige Beskyttelsesudstyr som indført 
i britisk lovgivning og ændret og i overensstemmelse 
med US FDA Reg.21CFR 801.410 Referencestandard 
EN ISO 12312-1:2022. Overensstemmelseserklæring 
tilgængelig på internetadressen:
www.essilorluxottica.com/en/brands/conformity-declaration 

SÅDAN BRUGER DU DINE SOLBRILLER
Beskyttelse mod risikoen for skader på øjnene på grund af 
udsættelse for sollys. Kategori og type af filter: en sådan 
angivelse (et tal og et bogstav) kan findes på emballagen 
eller på stregkodemærkaten (ved symbolet *) eller som de 
sidste to tegn på brillernes tindinger, hvor modelkoden 
er fundet. Tallet angiver filterets kategori (beskyttelse 
mod solblænding 0=Meget begrænset, 1=Begrænset, 
2=God, 3=Høj, 4=Meget høj, for anbefalet brug se 
rækken i tabellen Tab.1 ved nummer); bogstavet angiver 
filtertypen (N=Normal,P=polariseret, F=fotokromatisk). 
For fotokromiske linser (F), hvis der kun er ét tal, refereres 
til linsernes kategori i stærkt lysforhold, hvor kategorien 
er en lavere i svagt lys. Hvis er der to tal, henviser de til 
kategorien af linser i henholdsvis stærkt lys og svagt lys. 

GENEREL INFORMATION 
Linserne i disse briller har høj optisk præcision og 
garanterer 100 % UV absorption. 

BEGRÆNSNINGER FOR BRUG
Disse briller giver ikke tilstrækkelig beskyttelse mod 
udsættelse for direkte sollys eller solformørkelser;
Disse briller giver ikke tilstrækkelig beskyttelse mod 
kilder til kunstig stråling; ikke egnet til brug som 
øjenbeskyttelse mod slag eller stød; i tilfælde af stød, 
kan brillerne gå i stykker og forårsage skader på ansigt 
og øjne; ikke egnet til kørsel om natten eller ved dårlig 
sigtbarhed. Det er muligt, at særligt følsomme eller 
allergiske personer kan opleve bivirkninger på grund af 
kontakten med brillernes materialer.

RENGØRING OG VEDLIGEHOLDELSE 
For at rengøre dine solbriller, skal du bruge vand og 
sæbe, og undgå alle former for opløsningsmidler eller 
alkohol. Brug ikke snavsede eller slibende klude som kan 
ændre funktionerne i filtrene. Brug kun originalt tilbehør 
og originaldele.

OPBEVARING 
Obevares i klædet eller det hårde etui i et tørt sted ved en 
temperatur mellem -10°C og +35°C.

VALMISTAJAN TIEDOTE
Nämä aurinkolasit noudattavat asetusta (EU) 
2016/425, asetuksen 2016/425 kanssa vaatimuksia 

henkilökohtaisista suojavarusteista, jotka on tuotu ja 
mukautettu Yhdistyneen kuningaskunnan lainsäädäntöön 
sopiviksi sekä Yhdysvaltain elintarvike- ja lääkevirasto FDA:n 
asetuksen 21CFR 801.410 vaatimuksia. Viitestandardi 
EN ISO 12312-1:2022. Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus 
saatavilla Internet-osoitteessa:
www.essilorluxottica.com/en/brands/conformity-declaration 
MITEN AURINKOLASEJA KÄYTETÄÄN - Auringolle 
altistumisen aiheuttamalta silmien vahingoittumisriskiltä 
suojaaminen. Suodattimen luokitus ja tyyppi: tällainen 
merkintä (numero ja kirjain) löytyy pakkauksesta tai 
viivakooditarrasta (*-symbolin kohdalla), tai aurinkolasien 
sankojen kahdesta viimeisestä merkistä samasta paikasta 
jossa mallikoodi on. Tämä numero osoittaa suodattimen 
luokituksen (suojaus auringon häikäisyä vastaan 0=Erittäin 
rajallinen, 1=Rajallinen, 2=Hyvä, 3=Korkea, 4=Erittäin 
korkea, ks. suositeltu käyttötarkoitus numeroa vastaavalta 
riviltä Taulukosta 1); kirjain ilmaisee suodattimen tyypin 
(N=Normaali, P=Polarisoiva, F=Tummentava). Jos 
tummentavissa linsseissä (F) on vain yksi numero, tämä 
viittaa linssien luokitukseen kirkkaassa valossa, hämärässä 
luokitus on yhtä alempi. Jos linsseissä on kaksi numeroa, 
ne viittaavat linssien luokitukseen kirkkaassa valossa ja 
vastaavasti myös hämärässä.
YLEISTIETOJA - Näiden lasien linsseillä on korkea optinen 
tarkkuus ja ne takaavat ultraviolettivalon 100-prosenttisen 
imeytymisen. 
KÄYTTÖRAJOITUKSET - Nämä lasit eivät tarjoa 
sopivaa suojausta suoralta auringonvalolta tai 
auringonpimennyksen seuraamiseen; nämä lasit eivät 
tarjoa sopivaa suojausta keinotekoisia säteilylähteitä 
vastaan; ne eivät sovellu käytettäviksi suojaamaan silmiä 
iskuilta tai törmäyksiltä; törmäyksen sattuessa lasit 
voivat rikkoutua ja aiheuttaa kasvo- ja silmävammoja, 
ne eivät sovellu ajamiseen yöllä tai huonoissa 
näkyvyysolosuhteissa. On mahdollista, että erityisen 
herkät tai allergiset henkilöt saattavat kokea voimakkaita 
haittavaikutuksia ollessaan kosketuksissa lasien 
materiaaleihin. 
PUHDISTUS JA HUOLTO - Puhdistaaksesi aurinkolasisi 
käytä vettä ja saippuaa ja vältä kaikenlaisten liuottimien 
tai alkoholien käyttöä. Älä käytä likaisia tai hankaavia 
liinoja, jotka voivat muuttaa niiden suodattimien 
ominaisuuksia. Käytä vain alkuperäisiä lisävarusteita ja 
varaosia.
SÄILYTYS - Säilytä laseja omassa kankaisessa tai 
kovassa kotelossaan kuivassa paikassa -10 °C:n ja +35 
°C:n välisessä lämpötilassa.

ΕΝΗΜΕΡΩΤΙΚΟ ΣΗΜΕΙΩΜΑ ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗ
Αυτά τα γυαλιά ηλίου συμμορφώνονται με τον κανονισμό 
(ΕΕ) 2016/425 και με τον κανονισμό 2016/425 σχετικά 

με τα μέσα ατομικής προστασίας, όπως έχει ενσωματωθεί στη 
νομοθεσία του Ηνωμένου Βασιλείου και έχει τροποποιηθεί με 
τον κανονισμό 21CFR 801.410 του Οργανισμού Τροφίμων 
και Φαρμάκων (FDA) των Η.Π.Α. Πρότυπο αναφοράς EN ISO 
12312-1:2022. Μπορείτε να βρείτε τη δήλωση συμμόρφωσης 
στην εξής διεύθυνση στο Internet:
www.essilorluxottica.com/en/brands/conformity-declaration 
ΠΩΣ ΝΑ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΤΕ ΤΑ ΓΥΑΛΙΑ ΗΛΙΟΥ ΣΑΣ
Προστασία από τον κίνδυνο οφθαλμικών βλαβών λόγω έκθεσης 
στο ηλιακό φως. Κατηγορία και τύπος φίλτρου: αυτή η ένδειξη 
(ένας αριθμός και ένα γράμμα) βρίσκεται στη συσκευασία είτε 
στο αυτοκόλλητο με τον γραμμικό κώδικα (στο σύμβολο *) 
είτε στους τελευταίους δύο χαρακτήρες στον βραχίονα των 
γυαλιών όπου αναφέρεται ο κωδικός του μοντέλου. Ο αριθμός 
υποδεικνύει την κατηγορία του φίλτρου (προστασία από την 
ηλιακή ακτινοβολία 0=Πολύ περιορισμένη, 1=Περιορισμένη, 
2=Καλή, 3=Υψηλή, 4=Πολύ υψηλή, για τη συνιστώμενη χρήση 
βλ. τη γραμμή στον πίνακα 1 που αντιστοιχεί στον αριθμό), 
το γράμμα υποδεικνύει τον τύπο του φίλτρου (N=Κανονικό, 
P=Πολωτικό, F=Φωτοχρωματικό). Για τους φωτοχρωματικούς 
φακούς (F), εάν υπάρχει μόνο ένας αριθμός, αναφέρεται στην 
κατηγορία των φακών για συνθήκες έντονου φωτισμού, ενώ σε 
μία κατηγορία χαμηλότερη για συνθήκες χαμηλού φωτισμού. 
Εάν υπάρχουν δύο αριθμοί, αναφέρονται στην κατηγορία 
φακών για συνθήκες έντονου και χαμηλού φωτισμού αντίστοιχα.
ΓΕΝΙΚΕΣ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ - Οι φακοί αυτών των γυαλιών 
διαθέτουν υψηλή οπτική ακρίβεια και εγγυώνται 100% 
απορρόφηση της υπεριώδους ακτινοβολίας. 
ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΙ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ - Αυτά τα γυαλιά δεν παρέχουν 
κατάλληλη προστασία από την έκθεση σε άμεσο ηλιακό 
φως ή τις ηλιακές εκλείψεις. Αυτά τα γυαλιά δεν παρέχουν 
κατάλληλη προστασία από πηγές τεχνητής ακτινοβολίας. Δεν 
προορίζονται για την προστασία των ματιών από χτυπήματα 
ή προσκρούσεις. Σε περίπτωση πρόσκρουσης, τα γυαλιά 
μπορεί να σπάσουν και να προκαλέσουν τραυματισμούς στο 
πρόσωπο και στα μάτια. Δεν είναι κατάλληλα για οδήγηση τη 
νύχτα ή σε συνθήκες περιορισμένης ορατότητας. Είναι πιθανόν 
τα ιδιαίτερα ευαίσθητα ή αλλεργικά άτομα να παρουσιάσουν 
ανεπιθύμητες αντιδράσεις λόγω της επαφής με τα υλικά των 
γυαλιών.
ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΟΣ ΚΑΙ ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗ - Για να καθαρίσετε τα 
γυαλιά ηλίου, χρησιμοποιήστε νερό και σαπούνι και αποφύγετε 
τη χρήση διαλυτών ή οινοπνεύματος. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε 
βρώμικα ή λειαντικά πανιά που ενδεχομένως θα αλλοιώσουν 
τα χαρακτηριστικά των φίλτρων τους. Χρησιμοποιείτε 
αποκλειστικά γνήσια αξεσουάρ και ανταλλακτικά.
ΦΥΛΑΞΗ - Φυλάξτε τα σε μαλακή ή σκληρή θήκη, σε μέρος 
χωρίς υγρασία και σε θερμοκρασία μεταξύ -10 °C και +35 °C.

INFORMATIE VAN DE FABRIKANT
Deze zonnebril voldoet aan Verordening (EU) 
2016/425, met Verordening 2016/425 betreffende 

persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen zoals opgenomen 
in de Britse wetgeving en gewijzigd en met US FDA 
Reg.21CFR 801.410 Referentienorm EN ISO 12312-1:2022. 
Conformiteitsverklaring beschikbaar op het internetadres:
www.essilorluxottica.com/en/brands/conformity-declaration 
HOE JE ZONNEBRIL GEBRUIKEN - Bescherming tegen 
het risico van oogletsel door blootstelling aan zonlicht. 
Categorie en type filter: een dergelijke aanduiding (een 
nummer en een letter) zijn te vinden op de verpakking of 
op de barcodesticker (bij het symbool *) of als de laatste 
twee tekens op het beentje van de bril waar de modelcode 
wordt gevonden. Het nummer geeft de categorie van de 
filter aan (bescherming tegen verblinding door de zon 
0=zeer beperkt, 1=beperkt, 2=goed, 3=hoog, 4=zeer hoog, 
voor aanbevolen gebruik zie de rij van de tabel Tab.1 bij 
het nummer); de letter geeft het type filter aan (N=normaal, 
P=gepolariseerd, F=fotochromatisch). Voor fotochromische 
glazen (F), als er maar één nummer is, verwijst dit naar de 
categorie van de glazen bij felle lichtomstandigheden, 
waarbij de categorie één lager is bij weinig licht. Als er 
twee nummers zijn, verwijzen deze naar de categorie 
van de glazen bij respectievelijk heldere licht- en zwakke 
lichtomstandigheden. 
ALGEMENE INFORMATIE - De glazen van deze bril 
hebben een hoge optische precisie en garanderen 100% 
UV-absorptie. 
GEBRUIKSBEPERKINGEN - Deze bril biedt geen 
geschikte bescherming tegen blootstelling aan direct 
zonlicht of zonsverduisteringen; deze bril biedt geen 
geschikte bescherming tegen bronnen van kunstmatige 
straling; niet geschikt voor gebruik als oogbescherming 
tegen slagen of stoten; bij een stoot kan de bril breken 
en verwondingen aan gezicht en ogen veroorzaken; niet 
geschikt om ‘s nachts of bij slechte zichtomstandigheden te 
rijden. Het is mogelijk dat bijzonder gevoelige of allergische 
proefpersonen bijwerkingen ervaren door het contact met 
de materialen van de glazen.
REINIGING EN ONDERHOUD - Om uw zonnebril te 
reinigen gebruik water en zeep en vermijd alle soorten 
oplosmiddelen of alcohol. Gebruik geen vuile of 
schurende doeken die de eigenschappen van de glazen 
kunnen veranderen. Alleen originele accessoires en 
reserveonderdelen gebruiken. 
BEWAARNEMING - Bewaar de bril in het stoffen of hard 
etui op een droge plek bij een temperatuur tussen -10°C 
en +35°C.

TILLVERKARENS INFORMATIONSMEDDELANDE
Dessa solglasögon överensstämmer med EU-
förordning 2016/425, med förordning 2016/425 

om Personlig skyddsutrustning som införts i brittisk 
lagstiftning och ändrats och i enlighet med US FDA 
Reg.21CFR 801.410 referensstandard EN ISO 12312-
1:2022. Försäkran om överensstämmelse finns på 
följande internetadress:
www.essilorluxottica.com/en/brands/conformity-declaration 

HUR DU ANVÄNDER DINA SOLGLASÖGON
Skydd mot risken för skador på ögonen till följd av 
exponering för solljus. Kategori och typ av filter: sådan 
indikation (en siffra och en bokstav) finns på förpackningen 
eller på streckkodsmärket (vid symbolen *) eller de som 
sista två tecknen på glasets skalm där modellkoden 
finns. Siffran anger filterkategorin (skydd mot bländning 
av solen) 0=mycket begränsad, 1=Begränsad, 2=God, 
3=Hög, 4=Mycket hög, för rekommenderad användning 
se raden i tabellen Tab.1 vid siffran); bokstaven anger 
filtertypen (N=Normal, P=polariserad, F=fotokromatisk). 
För fotokromiska linser (F), om det bara finns en siffra, 
avser detta linsens kategori i förhållanden med starkt ljus, 
där kategorin är en siffra lägre i svagt ljus. Om det finns två 
siffror, hänvisar dessa till linsens kategori i ljusa respektive 
svaga ljusförhållanden. 

ALLMÄN INFORMATION 
Linserna i dessa glasögon har hög optisk precision och 
garanterar 100% UV absorbering. 

ANVÄNDNINGSBEGRÄNSNINGAR
Dessa glasögon ger inte tillräckligt skydd mot exponering 
för direkt solljus eller solförmörkelser; dessa glasögon 
inte ger ett fullgott skydd mot artificiell strålning. De är ej 
lämpliga för användning som ögonskydd mot slag eller 
stötar; i händelse av stötar kan glasögonen gå sönder och 
orsaka skador på ansikte och ögon;Ej lämpliga för körning 
på natten eller vid dålig sikt. Det är möjligt att särskilt 
känsliga eller allergiska personer kan uppleva biverkningar 
på grund av kontakten med glasögonens material. 

RENGÖRING OCH UNDERHÅLL 
För att rengöra dina solglasögon, använd vatten och 
tvål och undvik alla typer av lösningsmedel eller alkohol. 
Använd inte smutsiga eller slipande trasor vilket kan 
förändra dess filters egenskaper. Använd endast 
originaltillbehör och reservdelar.

FÖRVARING
Förvara i tyg eller hård väska på en torr plats vid en 
temperatur mellan -10°C och +35°C.

TOOTJA TEADAANNE
Need päikeseprillid on kooskõlas määrusega (EL) 
2016/425, määrusega 2016/425, mis käsitleb 

isikukaitsevahendeid, mis on üle võetud Ühendkuningriigi 
õigusesse, ja muudetud ja kooskõlas määrusega USA 
FDA Reg.21CFR 801.410 Võrdlusstandard EN ISO 
12312-1:2022. Vastavusdeklaratsioon on kättesaadav 
internetiaadressil:
www.essilorluxottica.com/en/brands/conformity-declaration

KUIDAS KASUTADA PÄIKESEPRILLE
Kaitse silmade kahjustamise ohu eest, mis tuleneb 
kokkupuutest päikesevalgusega. Filtri kategooria ja 
tüüp: selle märke (number ja kiri) võib leida pakendilt või 
vöötkoodikleebiselt (sümboli * juures) või viimase kahe 
tähemärgi juurest prillide oimukoha juures mudelikoodil. 
Number näitab filtri kategooria (kaitse päikesepimestuse 
eest 0=väga piiratud, 1=piiratud, 2=hea, 3=kõrge, 4=väga 
kõrge, soovitatava kasutuse kohta vt rida tabelis 1 numbri 
juures); täht näitab filtri tüüpi (N=tavaline, P=polariseeritud, 
F=fotokroomne). Fotokroomsete läätsede (F) korral, kui 
on ainult üks number, viitab see läätsede kategooriale 
ereda valguse tingimustes, kategooria on ühe astme võrra 
madalam hämaras. Kui on kaks numbrit, viitavad need 
läätsede kategooriale vastavalt eredas valguses ja hämaras 
valguses.

ÜLDINE TEAVE 
Nende prillide läätsed on suure optilise täpsusega ja 
tagavad 100% UV-kiirguse absorbeerimine. 

KASUTUSPIIRANGUD
Need prillid ei paku sobivat kaitset otsese päikesevalguse 
või päikesevarjutuse eest; need prillid ei paku sobivat 
kaitset kunstliku kiirguse allikate eest; ei sobi kasutamiseks 
kaitseprillidena löökide või põrutuste eest; löögi korral 
võivad prillid puruneda, põhjustades vigastusi näole ja 
silmadele; ei sobi öösel või halva nähtavuse tingimustes 
sõitmiseks. On võimalik, et eriti tundlikud või allergilised 
isikud võivad kogeda kõrvaltoimeid kokkupuute tõttu 
prillide materjalidega.

PUHASTUS JA HOOLDAMINE 
Päikeseprillide puhastamiseks kasutage vett ja seepi, 
vältides igasuguseid lahusteid või alkoholi. Ärge 
kasutage määrdunud või abrasiivseid lappe, mis 
võib muuta nende filtrite omadusi. Kasutage ainult 
originaaltarvikuid ja varuosi.

HOIUSTAMINE 
Hoidke kangast või kõvas ümbrises kuivas kohas 
temperatuurivahemikus -10...+35 °C.

INFORMÁCIE VÝROBCU
Tieto slnečné okuliare spĺňajú dodržiavanie 
pokynov (EÚ) 2016/425 s nariadením 2016/425 

o osobných ochranných prostriedkoch, zavedených 
do právnych predpisov Spojeného kráľovstva a 
zmenených a doplnených s US FDA Reg.21CFR 
801.410, harmonizovaná norma EN ISO 12312-1:2022. 
Vyhlásenie o dodržiavaní pokynov je k dispozícii na 
internetovej adrese:
www.essilorluxottica.com/en/brands/conformity-declaration
AKO POUŽÍVAŤ SLNEČNÉ OKULIARE
Ochrana pred rizikom poškodenia zraku v dôsledku 
vystavenia slnečnému žiareniu. Kategória a typ filtra: takéto 
označenie (číslo a písmeno) nájdete na obale alebo na štítku 
s čiarovým kódom (symbol *) alebo ako posledné dva znaky 
na stranici okuliarov, kde sa nachádza kód modelu. Číslo 
označuje kategóriu filtra (ochrana proti oslneniu 0 = veľmi 
limitovaná, 1 = limitovaná, 2 = dobrá, 3 = vysoká, 4 = veľmi 
vysoká. Na odporúčané použitie pozri riadok tabuľky Tab.1 
podľa čísla); písmeno označuje typ filtra (N = normálne, P 
= polarizačné, F = fotochromatické). Pri fotochromatických 
(samozafarbovacích) šošovkách (F), ak je uvedené len 
jedno číslo, týka sa to kategórie šošoviek pri jasnom svetle, 
pričom kategória je o jednu triedu pri slabom osvetlení 
nižšia. Ak sú uvedené dve čísla, vzťahuje sa to na kategóriu 
pri jasnom svetle a následne pri slabom svetle.
VŠEOBECNÉ INFORMÁCIE 
Šošovky týchto okuliarov majú vysokú optickú presnosť 
a zaručujú 100 % UV ochranu. 
LIMITY POUŽÍVANIA
Tieto okuliare neposkytujú vhodnú ochranu pred 
vystavením sa priamemu slnečnému žiareniu alebo pri 
zatmení slnka; tieto okuliare neposkytujú vhodnú ochranu 
proti zdroju umelého žiarenia; nevhodné na použitie ako 
ochrana očí pred údermi alebo nárazmi; v prípade nárazu 
sa okuliare môžu zlomiť a spôsobiť poranenie tváre a očí; 
nevhodné na jazdu v noci alebo za zníženej viditeľnosti. 
Je možné, že u obzvlášť citlivých alebo alergických osôb 
môžu spôsobiť nežiaduce reakcie v dôsledku kontaktu s 
materiálom okuliarov.
ČISTENIE A ÚDRŽBA 
Na čistenie slnečných okuliarov používajte vodu a 
čistiace prostriedky bez obsahu rozpúšťadiel a alkoholu. 
Nepoužívajte špinavé alebo drsné utierky, ktoré by 
mohli zmeniť vlastnosti filtra. Používajte len originálne 
príslušenstvo a náhradné diely.
OCHRANA 
Uchovávajte v látkovom alebo tvrdenom puzdre na 
suchom mieste pri teplote od -10 °C do 35 °C. 

INFORMAČNÍ POZNÁMKA VÝROBCE
Tyto sluneční brýle jsou v souladu s nařízením 
(EU) 2016/425, s nařízením 2016/425 o osobních 

údajích. Ochranné prostředky ve znění britských zákonů 
a novel a nařízení FDA USA 21CFR 801.410. Referenční 
norma EN ISO 12312-1:2022. Prohlášení o shodě je k 
dispozici na internetové adrese:
www.essilorluxottica.com/en/brands/conformity-declaration

JAK POUŽÍVAT SLUNEČNÍ BRÝLE 
Ochrana před rizikem poškození očí v důsledku vystavení 
slunečnímu záření. Kategorie a typ filtru: tento údaj (číslo 
a písmeno) lze nalézt na obalu nebo na nálepce čárového 
kódu (u symbolu *) nebo jako poslední dva znaky na 
spánku brýlí, kde se nachází kód modelu. Číslo označuje 
kategorii filtru (ochrana proti oslnění sluncem 0=velmi 
omezená, 1=omezená, 2=dobrá, 3=vysoká, 4=velmi 
vysoká, doporučené použití viz řádek tabulky Tab.1 u čísla); 
písmeno označuje typ filtru (N=normální, P=polarizační, 
F=fotochromatický). Pokud je u fotochromatických čoček 
(F) uvedeno pouze jedno číslo, znamená to kategorii 
čoček při jasném světle, při slabém světle je kategorie 
o jednu nižší. Pokud jsou uvedena dvě čísla, označují 
kategorii čoček za jasného světla a za špatných světelných 
podmínek. 

VŠEOBECNÉ INFORMACE 
Čočky těchto brýlí mají vysokou optickou přesnost a 
zaručují 100% absorpci UV záření. 

OMEZENÍ POUŽITÍ
Tyto brýle neposkytují vhodnou ochranu před přímým 
slunečním zářením nebo zatměním slunce; tyto brýle 
neposkytují vhodnou ochranu před zdroji umělého záření; 
nejsou vhodné pro použití jako ochrana očí před údery 
nebo nárazy; v případě nárazu se brýle mohou rozbít a 
způsobit poranění obličeje a očí; nejsou vhodné pro jízdu 
v noci nebo za snížené viditelnosti. Je možné, že u zvláště 
citlivých nebo alergických osob může dojít k nežádoucím 
reakcím v důsledku kontaktu s materiály brýlí.

ČIŠTĚNÍ A ÚDRŽBA 
K čištění slunečních brýlí používejte vodu a mýdlo, 
vyhněte se všem druhům rozpouštědel nebo alkoholu. 
Nepoužívejte špinavé nebo abrazivní utěrky, které by 
mohly změnit vlastnosti jejich filtrů. Používejte pouze 
originální příslušenství a náhradní díly.

KONZERVACE 
Uchovávejte v látkovém nebo pevném obalu na suchém 
místě při teplotě od -10 °C do +35 °C.

GYÁRTÓI TÁJÉKOZTATÓ
Ez a napszemüveg megfelel az egyéni 
védőfelszerelésekről szóló 2016/425 rendeletnek, 

ahogyan azt az Egyesült Királyság jogszabályaiba 
átvezették és az Egyesült Államok FDA Reg.21CFR 
801.410 rendeletének értelmében módosították EN 
ISO 12312-1:2022 referenciaszabvány. A megfelelőségi 
nyilatkozat elérhető az alábbi internetes címen:
www.essilorluxottica.com/en/brands/conformity-declaration 
HOGYAN HASZNÁLJA A NAPSZEMÜVEGET
Védelem a szem károsodásának kockázata ellen napfénynek 
való kitettség miatt. A szűrő kategóriája és típusa: ez a fajta 
jelzés (egy szám és egy betű) leolvasható a csomagolásról 
vagy a vonalkód matricáról (a * szimbólumnál) vagy az 
utolsó két írásjel a szemüveg szárán, ahol a modell kódja 
megtalálható. A szám jelzi a szűrő kategóriáját (napfény 
elleni védelem 0=nagyon limitált, 1=limitált, 2=jó, 3=magas, 
4=nagyon magas, az ajánlott használathoz lásd az 1. 
táblázat 1. sorát az adott számnál); a betű a szűrő típusát jelzi 
(N=normál, P=polarizált, F=fotókróm). Fotókróm lencsék (F) 
esetén, ha csak egy szám van, az a lencsék kategóriájára 
vonatkozik erős fényviszonyok esetén, a kategória gyenge 
fényviszonyok mellett eggyel alacsonyabb. Ha két szám 
van, ezek a lencsék kategóriájára utalnak erős és gyenge 
fényviszonyok mellett.
ÁLTALÁNOS INFORMÁCIÓ 
A szemüveg lencséi nagy optikai pontossággal 
rendelkeznek és 100%-os UV-abszorpciót garantálnak. 
A HASZNÁLAT KORLÁTOZÁSAI
Ez a szemüveg nem nyújt megfelelő védelmet a közvetlen 
napfénynek vagy napfogyatkozásnak való kitettség 
ellen; ez a szemüveg nem nyújt megfelelő védelmet a 
mesterséges sugárzás forrásai ellen; nem használható 
szemvédőként ütések vagy behatások ellen; ütközés 
esetén a szemüveg eltörhet, és sérüléseket okozhat az 
arcon és a szemen; nem alkalmas éjszakai vezetéshez 
vagy rossz látási viszonyok között. Előfordulhat, 
hogy a különösen érzékeny vagy allergiás egyének 
mellékhatásokat tapasztalnak a szemüveg anyagával 
való érintkezés miatt.
TISZTÍTÁS ÉS KARBANTARTÁS 
A napszemüveg tisztításhoz használjon vizet és 
szappant, kerülve mindenfajta oldószert vagy alkoholt. 
Ne használjon piszkos vagy súroló hatású kendőket, 
amelyek megváltoztathatják a szűrőik jellemzőit. Kizárólag 
eredeti tartozékaival és cserealkatrészeivel használja.
TÁROLÁS 
Kendőben vagy kemény tokban tárolja száraz helyen, 
-10 °C és +35 °C közötti hőmérsékleten.

IT EN FR DE PT DA FIGR NL SE ET SK CZ HES

Regulation 2016/425 on Personal Protective Equipment as 
brought into UK law and amended

Authorized Representative
LUXOTTICA NORTH EUROPE LTD.
Level 2, The Kensington Building, 1 Wrights Lane, London, 
W8 5RY
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ÜRETİCİ BİLGİ NOTU
Bu güneş gözlükleri 2016/425 sayılı (AB) Yönetmeliği 
ile, Birleşik Krallık kanunları kapsamında Kişisel 

Koruyucu Ekipmana ilişkin 2016/425 sayılı mevzuat 
ile ABD FDA .21CFR 801.410 mevzuatı ve Referans 
standart EN ISO 12312-1:2022 ile uyumludur. Uygunluk 
beyanı şu internet adresinde mevcuttur:
www.essilorluxottica.com/en/brands/conformity-declaration

GÜNEŞ GÖZLÜĞÜNÜZÜ NASIL KULLANMALISINIZ
Güneş ışığına maruz kalma sebebiyle gözlerin zarar 
görme riskine karşı koruma. Kategori ve filtre türü: 
bu tür gösterge (bir sayı ve bir harf) ambalaj üzerinde 
veya Barkod etiketinde (* sembolünde) veya gözlüğün 
üzerinde markanın yazdığı şakak bölümünde son iki 
karakter şeklinde görülebilir. Numara, filtre kategorisini 
(güneş parlamasına karşı koruma 0=Çok sınırlı, 1=Sınırlı, 
2=İyi, 3=Yüksek, 4=Çok Yüksek) gösterir. Tavsiye edilen 
kullanım için Sekme 1’deki sıraya bakın. Harf, filtre 
tipini belirtir (N=Normal, P=Polarize, F=Fotokromatik). 
Fotokromik camlar (F) için, eğer sadece bir numara 
varsa, bu, merceklerin parlak ışıktaki kategorisini ifade 
eder. Kategori değeri, düşük ışıkta düşük değere sahiptir. 
Eğer iki sayı varsa bunlar camların sırasıyla parlak ışık ve 
düşük seviyedeki ışık kategorilerini belirtir.
GENEL BİLGİLER 
Bu gözlüklerin camları yüksek optik hassasiyete sahiptir 
ve %100 UV ışın emilimini garanti eder. 

KULLANIM SINIRLAMALARI
Bu gözlükler, doğrudan güneş ışığına veya güneş 
tutulmalarına maruz kalmaya karşı uygun koruma 
ağlamaz; bu gözlükler yapay radyasyon kaynaklarına 
karşı uygun koruma sağlamaz; darbelere ve arpmalara 
karşı koruma için uygun değildir; bir çarpma durumunda, 
gözlük kırılabilir, yüz ve gözlerde yaralanmalara neden 
olabilir; gece veya görüşün zayıf olduğu koşullarda 
sürüş için uygun değildir. Özellikle hassas veya alerjik 
kişiler, cam malzemeleriyle temas hâlinde olumsuz 
reaksiyonlarla karşı karşıya kalabilirler.

TEMİZLİK VE BAKIM 
Güneş gözlüğünüzü temizlemek için her türlü çözücü 
veya alkolden kaçınarak sadece su ve sabun kullanın. 
Filtrenin özelliklerini bozabilecek kirli veya aşındırıcı 
bezler kullanmayın. Sadece orijinal aksesuarlar ve yedek 
parçalar.

MUHAFAZA
10°C ile +35°C arasındaki bir sıcaklıkta kuru bir yerde, 
bez veya sert kılıf içinde, güvenli bir yerde saklayın.

RAŽOTĀJA INFORMATĪVĀ PIEZĪME
Šīs saulesbrilles atbilst Regulai (ES) 2016/425 kopā 
ar Regulu 2016/425 par personīgajiem aizsardzības 

līdzekļiem, kā tā ieviesta Apvienotās Karalistes tiesību 
aktos un grozīta, kā arī ASV FDA noteikumiem 21CFR 
801.410, atsauces standarts — EN ISO 12312-1:2022. 
Atbilstības deklarācija ir pieejama tīmekļa vietnē:
www.essilorluxottica.com/en/brands/conformity-declaration
KĀ LIETOT SAULESBRILLES
Aizsardzība pret acu bojājumu risku, ko var izraisīt saules 
gaismas iedarbība. Filtra kategorija un veids: attiecīgā 
norāde (skaitlis un burts) ir atrodama uz iepakojuma vai 
svītrkoda uzlīmē (pie simbola *), vai kā pēdējās divas 
rakstzīmes uz briļļu kājiņas, kur norādīts modeļa kods. 
Šis skaitlis nozīmē filtra kategoriju (aizsardzība pret spožu 
saules gaismu: 0=ļoti ierobežota, 1=ierobežota, 2=laba, 
3=augsta, 4=ļoti augsta; par ieteicamo lietošanas veidu 
varat uzzināt 1. tabulas rindā pie skaitļa); burts nozīmē 
filtra veidu (N=normāls, P=polarizēts, F=fotohromatisks). 
Ja fotohromatiskām lēcām (F) ir dots tikai viens skaitlis, 
tas nozīmē lēcu kategoriju spilgtas gaismas apstākļos, 
bet vājā apgaismojumā kategorija ir par vienu zemāka. 
Ja doti ir divi skaitļi, tie nozīmē, kāda kategorija ir lēcām 
attiecīgi spilgtas gaismas un vājas gaismas apstākļos.
VISPĀRĪGA INFORMĀCIJA 
Šo briļļu lēcām piemīt augsta optiskā precīzija, un tiek 
garantēta 100% UV staru absorbcija. 
LIETOŠANAS IEROBEŽOJUMI
Šīs brilles nenodrošina piemērotu aizsardzību pret 
tiešu saules staru un saules aptumsuma laikā gūstamu 
iedarbību; šīs brilles nenodrošina piemērotu aizsardzību 
pret mākslīgiem starojuma avotiem; nav piemērotas 
kā acu aizsarglīdzeklis pret sitieniem un triecieniem; ja 
saņem triecienu, brilles var salūzt un tāpēc rasties sejas 
un acu traumas; nav piemērotas automobiļa vadīšanai 
naktī un sliktas redzamības apstākļos. Pastāv iespēja, 
ka personas, kam piemīt sevišķs jūtīgums vai alerģija, 
var piedzīvot nevēlamas blakusparādības, kuru cēlonis 
ir saskare ar materiāliem, no kā izgatavotas šīs brilles.
TĪRĪŠANA UN APKOPE 
Lai notīrītu šīs saulesbrilles, izmantojiet ūdeni un 
ziepes, bet nelietojiet nekādus šķīdinātājus un spirtu! 
Nedrīkst izmantot netīras un abrazīvas lupatiņas, kas 
varētu ietekmēt briļļu filtru īpašības. Drīkst izmantot tikai 
oriģinālos piederumus un rezerves daļas.
SAUDZĪGA GLABĀŠANA 
Uzglabājiet auduma vai no cieta materiāla izgatavotā 
futrālī sausā vietā, temperatūrā no –10 °C līdz +35 °C.

NAPOMENA S INFORMACIJAMA O 
PROIZVOĐAČU
Ove sunčane naočale u skladu su s Uredbom 

(EU) 2016/425, s Uredbom 2016/425 o osobnoj zaštitnoj 
opremi kako je uvedena u zakon Ujedinjenog Kraljevstva 
i izmijenjena te s Uredbom Američke agencije za 
hranu i lijekove 21CFR 801.410 Referentna norma EN 
ISO 12312-1:2022. Izjava o sukladnosti dostupna na 
internetskoj adresi:
www.essilorluxottica.com/en/brands/conformity-declaration

KAKO UPOTREBLJAVATI SUNČANE NAOČALE
Zaštita od rizika oštećenja očiju zbog izlaganja sunčevoj 
svjetlosti. Kategorija i vrsta filtra: takva oznaka (broj 
i slovo) može se naći na pakiranju ili na naljepnici 
crtičnog koda (na simbolu *) ili kao posljednja dva znaka 
na drškama naočala gdje se nalazi šifra modela. Broj 
označava kategoriju filtra (zaštita od odsjaja sunca 0=Vrlo 
ograničeno, 1=Ograničeno, 2=Dobro, 3=Visoko, 4=Vrlo 
visoko, za preporučenu primjenu pogledajte redak tablice 
Tab.1 za broj); slovo označava vrstu filtra (N=Normalno, 
p=Polarizirano, f=Fotokromatsko). Kod fotokromatskih 
leća (F), ako postoji samo jedan broj, to se odnosi na 
kategoriju leća pri jakom svjetlu, kategorija je za jedan niže 
pri slabom svjetlu. Ako postoje dva broja, oni se odnose 
na kategoriju leće u uvjetima jakog i slabog osvjetljenja.

OPĆE INFORMACIJE 
Leće ovih naočala imaju visoku optičku preciznost i 
jamče 100 %-tnu UV apsorpciju. 

OGRANIČENJA UPORABE
Ove naočale ne pružaju odgovarajuću zaštitu protiv 
izlaganja izravnoj sunčevoj svjetlosti ili pomrčinama 
Sunca; Ove naočale ne pružaju odgovarajuću zaštitu 
od izvora umjetnog zračenja; nisu prikladne za uporabu 
kao zaštita očiju od puhanja ili udaraca; u slučaju udarca 
naočale se mogu slomiti, uzrokujući ozljede lica i očiju; 
nisu prikladne za vožnju noću ili u uvjetima loše vidljivosti. 
Moguće je da posebno osjetljivi ili alergični nositelji mogu 
iskusiti nuspojave zbog kontakta s materijalima naočala.

ČIŠĆENJE I ODRŽAVANJE 
Za čišćenje sunčanih naočala upotrebljavajte vodu i 
sapun izbjegavajući sve vrste otapala ili alkohola. Ne 
upotrebljavajte prljave ni abrazivne krpe koje bi mogle 
promijeniti značajke njihovih filtara. Upotrebljavajte samo 
originalni pribor i rezervne dijelove.

ČUVANJE 
Držite ih u tkanini ili tvrdom kućištu na suhom mjestu na 
temperaturi između –10 °C i +35 °C.

GAMINTOJO INFORMACINIS PRANEŠIMAS
Šie akiniai nuo saulės atitinka Reglamento (ES) 
2016/425, Reglamento 2016/425 dėl asmens 

duomenų apsauginės priemonės, įtrauktos į JK teisę, ir iš 
dalies pakeista ir JAV FDA Reg. 21CFR 801.410 pamatinį 
standartą EN ISO 12312-1:2022. Atitikties deklaraciją 
galima rasti interneto adresu:
www.essilorluxottica.com/en/brands/conformity-declaration

KAIP NAUDOTI AKINIUS NUO SAULĖS
Apsauga nuo akių pažeidimo rizikos dėl saulės spindulių 
poveikio. Filtro kategorija ir tipas: tokią nuorodą (skaičius 
ir raidė) galima rasti ant pakuotės arba brūkšninio kodo 
lipduko (simbolio *) arba kaip paskutiniai du ženklai ant 
akinių skliauto, kur randamas modelio kodas. Skaičius 
nurodo filtro kategoriją (apsauga nuo saulės akinimo 
0=labai ribotas, 1=mažas, 2=geras, 3=didelis, 4=labai 
didelis, kuri rekomenduojama naudoti žr. 1 lentelės eilutę 
prie skaičius); raidė nurodo filtro tipą (N=normalus, P = 
poliarizuotas, F = fotochromatinis). Fotochrominių lęšių 
(F) atveju, jei yra tik vienas skaičius, tai susiję su lęšių 
kategorija ryškioje šviesoje sąlygomis, o esant silpnam 
apšvietimui kategorija yra viena žemesnė. Jei yra du 
skaičiai, kurie nurodo lęšių kategoriją, atitinkamai ryškioje 
šviesoje ir prasto apšvietimo sąlygomis.

BENDROJI INFORMACIJA 
Šių akinių lęšiai pasižymi dideliu optiniu tikslumu ir 
garantuoja 100 % UV spindulių absorbavimu. 

NAUDOJIMO APRIBOJIMAI
Šie akiniai nesuteikia tinkamos apsaugos nuo 
tiesioginių saulės spindulių arba saulės užtemimų; šie 
akiniai nesuteikia tinkamos apsaugos nuo dirbtinės 
spinduliuotės šaltinių; netinkami naudoti kaip akių 
apsauga nuo smūgių ar sutrenkimų; smūgio atveju, 
akiniai gali sudužti ir sužaloti veidą bei akis; netinka 
vairuoti naktį arba esant blogam matomumui. 
Įmanoma, kad ypač jautrūs ar alergiški asmenys gali 
patirti epageidaujamų reakcijų dėl sąlyčio su akinių 
medžiagomis.

VALYMAS IR PRIEŽIŪRA 
Norėdami nuvalyti savo akinius nuo saulės, naudokite 
vandenį ir muilą, vengdami visų rūšių tirpiklių arba 
alkoholio. Nenaudokite nešvarių ar abrazyvinių šluosčių, 
kurios gali pakeisti jų filtrų savybes. Naudokite tik 
originalius priedus ir atsargines dalis.

LAIKYMAS 
Laikykite medžiaginiame arba kietame dėkle sausoje 
vietoje, esant nuo -10 °C iki +35 °C temperatūrai.

NOTA PRODUCĂTORULUI DE INFORMARE
Acești ochelari de soare sunt în conformitate cu 
Regulamentul (UE) 2016/425, și cu Regulamentul 

2016/425 privind echipamentul de protecție personală, 
astfel cum a fost introdus în legislația britanică și modificat 
și de US FDA Reg.21CFR 801.410 Standard de referință 
EN ISO 12312-1:2022. Declarația de conformitate este 
disponibilă la adresa de internet:
www.essilorluxottica.com/en/brands/conformity-declaration
CUM SĂ VĂ FOLOSIȚI OCHELARII DE SOARE
Protecție împotriva riscului de deteriorare a ochilor din 
cauza expunerii la lumina soarelui. Categoria și tipul 
de filtru: o astfel de indicație (un număr și o literă) pot 
fi găsite pe ambalaj sau pe autocolantul cu codul de 
bare (la simbolul *) sau ca ultime două caractere pe 
brațul ochelarilor unde se găsește codul modelului. 
Numărul indică categoria de filtru (protecție împotriva 
strălucirii soarelui 0=Foarte limitată, 1=Limitată, 2=Bună, 
3=Înaltă, 4=Foarte înaltă, pentru utilizarea recomandată, 
a se vedea rândul corespunzător numărului din tabelul 
Tab.1); litera indică tipul de filtru (N=Normal, P=Polarizat, 
F=Fotocromatic). Pentru lentilele fotocromatice (F), dacă 
există doar un singur număr, el se referă la categoria 
lentilelor în condiții de lumină puternică, categoria în 
condiții de lumină slabă fiind cu una mai mică. Dacă 
există două numere, acestea se referă la categoria 
lentilelor în condiții de lumină puternică și, respectiv, de 
lumină slabă.
INFORMAȚII GENERALE - Lentilele acestor ochelari au o 
precizie optică ridicată și garantează 100% absorbție în UV. 
LIMITĂRI DE UTILIZARE - Acești ochelari nu oferă o 
protecție adecvată împotriva expunerii la lumina directă 
a soarelui sau a clipselor de soare; acești ochelari nu 
oferă o protecție adecvată împotriva surselor de radiații 
artificiale; nu sunt adecvați pentru utilizare ca protecție 
a ochilor împotriva loviturilor sau a impactului; în caz de 
impact, ochelarii se pot sparge, provocând răni la nivelul 
feței și al ochilor; nu sunt adecvați pentru conducerea 
pe timp de noapte sau în condiții de vizibilitate redusă. 
Este posibil ca subiecții deosebit de sensibili sau alergici 
să prezinte reacții adverse din cauza contactului cu 
materialele ochelarilor.
CURĂȚARE ȘI ÎNTREȚINERE - Pentru a curăța 
ochelarii dumneavoastră de soare, folosiți apă și săpun 
evitând toate tipurile de solvenți sau alcool. Nu folosiți 
cârpe murdare sau abrazive care ar putea modifica 
caracteristicile filtrelor lor. A se utiliza numai accesorii și 
piese de schimb originale.
PĂSTRARE - Păstrați-i în husă sau în cutia rigidă într-un 
loc uscat la o temperatură cuprinsă între -10°C și +35°C.

NAVODILO PROIZVAJALCA
Sončna očala so v skladu z Uredbo (EU) 2016/425, 
z Uredbo 2016/425 o osebni zaščitni opremi, kot 

je bila vnesena v zakonodajo Združenega kraljestva in 
spremenjena in v skladu z US FDA Reg.21CFR 801.410
Referenčnim standardom EN ISO 12312-1:2022. Izjava o 
skladnosti je na voljo na spletnem naslovu:
www.essilorluxottica.com/en/brands/conformity-declaration

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO SONČNIH OČAL
Zaščita pred tveganjem poškodbe oči zaradi 
izpostavljenosti sončni svetlobi. Kategorija in vrsta filtra: 
takšno oznako (številko in črko) najdete na embalaži ali 
na nalepki črtne kode (pri simbolu *) ali kot zadnja dva 
znaka na temenu očal, kjer se nahaja koda modela. 
Številka označuje kategorijo filtra (zaščita pred sončno 
svetlobo in bleščanjem 0=zelo omejena, 1=omejena, 
2=dobra, 3=visoka, 4=zelo visoka, za priporočeno 
uporabo glejte vrstico tabele Tab.1 pri št. ); črka 
označuje vrsto filtra (N=normalen, P = polariziran, F = 
fotokromatski). Če je pri fotokromatičnih lečah (F) samo 
ena številka, se to nanaša na kategorijo leč v močnih 
svetlobnih pogojih, pri šibki svetlobi pa je kategorija nižja. 
Če sta dve številki, ki označujeta kategorijo leč pri močni 
oziroma slabi svetlobi.

SPLOŠNE INFORMACIJE 
Leče teh očal imajo visoko optično natančnost in 
zagotavljajo 100-odstotno UV absorpcijo. 

OMEJITVE UPORABE
Ta očala ne zagotavljajo ustrezne zaščite pred 
izpostavljenostjo neposredni sončni svetlobi ali sončnim 
mrkom; ta očala ne nudijo ustrezne zaščite pred viri 
umetnega sevanja; niso primerna za uporabo kot zaščita 
oči pred udarci; v primeru udarca, očala se lahko zlomijo 
in povzročijo poškodbe obraza in oči; niso primerna za 
vožnjo ponoči ali v pogojih slabe vidljivosti. Možno je, da 
se pri posebej občutljivih ali alergičnih osebah pojavijo 
neželeni učinki ob stiku z materiali očal.

ČIŠČENJE IN VZDRŽEVANJE 
Za čiščenje sončnih očal uporabljajte vodo in milo ter se 
izogibajte vsem vrstam topil ali alkohola. Ne uporabljajte 
umazanih ali abrazivnih krp, ki bi lahko spremenile 
lastnosti filtrov očal. Uporabljajte samo
originalno dodatno opremo in nadomestne dele.

SHRANJEVANJE 
Hranite v krpi ali trdem ohišju na suhem mestu pri 
temperaturi med –10 °C in +35 °C.

NOTA INFORMACYJNA PRODUCENTA
Te okulary przeciwsłoneczne są zgodne z 
rozporządzeniem (UE) 2016/425, z rozporządzeniem 

2016/425 w sprawie środków ochrony indywidualnej 
środków ochrony indywidualnej wprowadzonym do prawa 
brytyjskiego i oraz z amerykańskim rozporządzeniem FDA 
21CFR 801.410. Norma referencyjna EN ISO 12312-1:2022. 
Deklaracja zgodności dostępna pod adresem internetowym:
www.essilorluxottica.com/en/brands/conformity-declaration
JAK UŻYWAĆ OKULARÓW PRZECIWSŁONECZNYCH
Ochrona przed ryzykiem uszkodzenia oczu z powodu 
ekspozycji na światło słoneczne. Kategoria i typ filtra: takie 
oznaczenie (liczba i litera) można znaleźć na opakowaniu 
lub na naklejce z kodem kreskowym (przy symbolu *) lub 
jako ostatnie dwa znaki na zauszniku okularów, gdzie 
znajduje się kod znajduje się kod modelu. Liczba wskazuje 
kategorię filtra (ochrona przed oślepieniem słonecznym 
0 = bardzo ograniczona, 1 = ograniczona, 2 = dobra, 3 = 
wysoka, 4 = bardzo wysoka; dla zalecanego zastosowania 
zobacz tabele 1 pod numerem); litera wskazuje typ filtra (N 
= normalny, P = spolaryzowany, F = fotochromatyczny). 
W przypadku soczewek fotochromowych (F), jeśli jest 
tylko jedna liczba, odnosi się ona do kategorii soczewek 
w warunkach jasnego oświetlenia, przy czym kategoria ta 
jest o jedną niższa w warunkach słabego oświetlenia. Jeśli 
są dwie liczby, odnoszą się one do kategorii soczewek w 
warunkach odpowiednio jasnego i słabego oświetlenia.
INFORMACJE OGÓLNE - Soczewki tych okularów 
charakteryzują się wysoką precyzją optyczną i gwarantują 
całkowitą absorpcję promieni UV. 
OGRANICZENIA UŻYTKOWANIA - Okulary nie zapewniają 
odpowiedniej ochrony przed bezpośrednim działaniem 
promieni słonecznych ani zaćmieniem słońca; okulary nie 
zapewniają odpowiedniej ochrony przed źródłami sztucznego 
promieniowania; nie nadają się do użycia jako ochrona oczu 
przed uderzeniami oraz wstrząsami; w przypadku uderzenia, 
okulary mogą pęknąć, powodując obrażenia twarzy i oczu; 
nie są odpowiednie do jazdy w nocy lub w warunkach słabej 
widoczności. U osób szczególnie wrażliwych lub uczulonych 
mogą wystąpić reakcje niepożądane ze względu na kontakt z 
materiałami, z których zrobione są okulary.
CZYSZCZENIE I KONSERWACJA - Aby wyczyścić 
okulary przeciwsłoneczne, należy użyć wody i mydła, 
unikając wszelkiego rodzaju rozpuszczalników lub 
alkoholu. Nie używać brudnych ani ściernych ściereczek, 
które mogą zmienić właściwości ich filtrów. Używać 
wyłącznie oryginalnych akcesoriów i części zamiennych.
PRZECHOWYWANIE - Przechowywać w szmatce lub 
twardym etui w suchym miejscu w temperaturze od -10°C 
do +35°C.

ИНФОРМАЦИОННА БЕЛЕЖКА НА 
ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЯ
Тези слънчеви очила са в съответствие с 

Регламент (ЕС) 2016/425, с Регламент 2016/425 относно 
личните данни Защитно оборудване, въведено в 
законодателството на Обединеното кралство, и изменено 
с US FDA Reg.21CFR 801.410 Референтен стандарт EN ISO 
12312-1:2022. Декларацията за съответствие е достъпна 
на интернет адрес:
www.essilorluxottica.com/en/brands/conformity-declaration
КАК ДА ИЗПОЛЗВАТЕ СЛЪНЧЕВИТЕ СИ ОЧИЛА 
Защита срещу риск от увреждане на очите поради 
излагане на слънчева светлина. Категория и вид на 
филтъра: такова обозначение (число и буква) можете да 
намерите на опаковката или на стикера с баркод (при 
символа *) или като последните два знака на темето на 
очилата, където се намира кода на модела. Числото 
показва категория на филтъра (защита от слънчеви 
отблясъци 0=Много ограничена, 1=ограничена, 2=добра, 
3=висока, 4=много висока, за препоръчителна употреба 
вижте реда на таблица Таб.1 в номер); буквата указва 
вида на филтъра (N=Нормална, P=Поляризирани, 
F=Фотохроматичен). За фотохромни лещи (F), ако има 
само едно число, това се отнася за категорията на лещите 
при ярка светлина, като категорията е по-ниска при 
слаба светлина. Ако има две числа, които се отнасят до 
категорията на лещите при ярка и слаба светлина. 
ОБЩА ИНФОРМАЦИЯ - Лещите на тези очила имат 
висока оптична прецизност и гарантират 100% UV 
блокиране. 
ОГРАНИЧЕНИЯ НА УПОТРЕБАТА - Тези очила не 
осигуряват подходяща защита срещу излагане на пряка 
слънчева светлина или слънчеви затъмнения; тези очила 
не осигуряват подходяща защита срещу източници на 
изкуствена радиация; не са подходящи за използване като 
защита на очите от удари или въздействия; в случай на удар, 
очилата могат да се счупят и да причинят наранявания на 
лицето и очите; не са подходящи за шофиране през нощта 
или при лоша видимост. Възможно е особено чувствителни 
или алергични лица да изпитват нежелани реакции 
поради контакта с материалите на очилата.
ПОЧИСТВАНЕ И ПОДДРЪЖКА - За да почистите 
вашите слънчеви очила, използвайте вода и сапун, 
като избягвате всички видове разтворители или 
алкохол. Не използвайте мръсни или абразивни 
кърпи, които могат да променят характеристиките 
на техните филтри. Използвайте само оригинални 
аксесоари и резервни части.
СЪХРАНЕНИЕ - Съхранявайте в платнения или твърдия 
калъф на сухо място при температура между -10°C 
и +35°C.

СПРАВОЧНАЯ ИНФОРМАЦИЯ
Данные солнцезащитные очки соответствуют 
Регламенту (ЕС) 2016/425, Регламенту 2016/425 о 

средствах индивидуальной защиты, введенному в 
законодательство Великобритании с поправками, а 
также Регламенту Управления по санитарному надзору 
за качеством пищевых продуктов и медикаментов США 
(FDA США) 21CFR 801.410. Справочный стандарт – EN 
ISO 12312-1:2022. Декларация о соответствии доступна 
онлайн по адресу:
www.essilorluxottica.com/en/brands/conformity-declaration
КАК ПОЛЬЗОВАТЬСЯ СОЛНЦЕЗАЩИТНЫМИ ОЧКАМИ
Защита от риска повреждения глаз в результате 
воздействия солнечного света. Категория и тип 
фильтра: это обозначение (цифра и буква) можно 
найти на упаковке, на наклейке со штрих-кодом (возле 
символа *) или на дужке очков, где указан код модели 
(два последних символа). Цифра обозначает категорию 
фильтра (уровень защиты от солнечных бликов: 0 = 
очень низкий, 1 = низкий, 2 = нормальный, 3 = высокий, 
4 = очень высокий; рекомендации по использованию см. 
в соответствующей строке таблицы 1); буква обозначает 
тип фильтра (N = нормальный, P = поляризационный, F = 
фотохромный). Если на очках с фотохромными линзами (F) 
указана только одна цифра, то она обозначает категорию 
линз при ярком освещении. В этом случае категория 
фильтра при слабом освещении будет на одну ступень 
ниже. Если цифр две, то они обозначают категорию линз 
при ярком и слабом освещении соответственно. 
ОБЩАЯ ИНФОРМАЦИЯ - Линзы этих очков обладают 
высокой оптической точностью и гарантируют полное 
(100 %) поглощение ультрафиолетовых лучей. 
ОГРАНИЧЕНИЯ ПО ПРИМЕНЕНИЮ - Данные очки: 
не обеспечивают надлежащий уровень защиты от 
воздействия прямых солнечных лучей или солнечных 
лучей во время затмений; не обеспечивают надлежащий 
уровень защиты от источников искусственного излучения; 
не подходят для использования в качестве защиты глаз 
от ударов — при ударе очки могут разбиться, что может 
привести к травмам лица и глаз; не подходят для вождения 
в ночное время или в условиях плохой видимости. У 
особо чувствительных или страдающих аллергией людей 
возможно возникновение побочных реакций из-за 
контакта с материалами, из которых изготовлены очки. 
ОЧИСТКА И УХОД - Для очистки солнцезащитных очков 
используйте воду и мыльный раствор. Не используйте 
растворители и спирт. Не используйте грязные или 
жесткие ткани, они могут привести к изменению 
свойств фильтров. Используйте только оригинальные 
принадлежности и запасные части.
ХРАНЕНИЕ - Храните очки в тканевом чехле или жестком 
футляре в сухом месте при температуре от -10 до +35 °C.

제조업체 정보 고지
이 선글라스는 규정(EU) 2016/425, 영국 법률에 
도입 및 개정된개인보호장비에 관한 규정 2016/425 

및 미국 FDA Reg.21CFR 801.410참조 표준 EN ISO 12312-
1:2022를 준수합니다. 다음 인터넷 주소에서 적합성 선언을 
확인할 수 있습니다:
www.essilorluxottica.com/en/brands/conformity-declaration

선글라스 사용법
햇빛 노출로 인한 시력 손상 위험으로부터보호합니다. 필터의 
카테고리 및 유형: 해당 표시(숫자 및 문자)는 포장이나 바코드 
스티커(* 기호) 또는 모델 코드가 있는 안경 다리의마지막 두 
글자에서 확인할 수 있습니다. 숫자는 필터의카테고리(눈부심 
방지 0=매우 낮음,  1=낮음, 2=좋음, 3=높음, 4=매우 높음, 권장 
사용은 표 Tab.1의 숫자 행 참조)를 나타내며, 문자는 필터 유형
(N=일반, P=편광, F=감광)을 나타냅니다. 광감 렌즈(F)에서 
숫자가 하나만 있는 경우 이는 높은 조도의 렌즈 카테고리를 
나타내며, 조도가 낮으면 카테고리가 한 단계 더 낮습니다. 
숫자가 두 개면, 높은 조도과 낮은 조도 각각의렌즈 카테고리를 
나타냅니다.

일반 정보
이 안경의 렌즈는 광학 정밀도가 높고 100% UV 흡수를 
보장합니다. 

사용 제한
이 안경은 직사광선 또는 일식 노출에 대한 적절한 보호 기능을 
제공하지 않습니다. 이 안경은 인공 방사선에 대한 적절한 
보호 기능을 제공하지 않습니다. 타격이나 충격에 대한 안구 
보호용으로 적합하지 않습니다. 충격 시 안경이 파손되어 
얼굴과 눈에 부상을 입을 수 있습니다. 야간이나 시야가 좋지 
않은 조건에서 운전 시 사용하기에 적합하지 않습니다. 특히 
민감하거나 알레르기가 있는 사람은 안경 소재와의 접촉으로 
인해 부작용이 발생할 수 있습니다.

청소 및 유지 관리 
선글라스를 세척할 때는 모든 종류의 용제와 알코올 대신 물과 
비누를 사용하세요. 더러운 천이나 마모성 천은 필터의 기능을 
저하시킬 수 있으므로 사용하지 마세요. 액세서리와 예비 
부품은 정품만 사용하세요. 

보존 
천이나 하드케이스에 넣어–10°C ~ +35°C 사이의 건조한 
장소에 보관하세요.

メーカー情報メモ
これらのサングラスは、規制 (EU) 2016/425、英国の
法律に導入され修正された個人用保護具に関する

規制 2016/425、および米国 FDA REG.21CFR 801.410 参照
規格 EN ISO 12312-1:2022 に準拠しています。適合宣言は
下記URLアドレスで入手できます：
www.essilorluxottica.com/en/brands/conformity-declaration
サングラスの使い方
日光への曝露による目を損傷するリスクから保護します。 
フィルターのカテゴリと種類：このような表示 (数字と文字) 
は、パッケージもしくはバーコード ステッカー (* 記号の部
分)、またはモデル コードが記載されているメガネのテンプ
ルの最後の 2 文字として確認できます。番号はフィルターの
カテゴリを示します (太陽光のまぶしさに対する保護 0=非
常に限定的、1=限定的、2=良好、3=高い、4=非常に高い、推
奨される使用方法については、表の表 1 の番号の行を参照
してください)；文字はフィルターのタイプを示します (N=標
準、P=偏光、F=調光)。 調光レンズ (F) の場合、数字が 1 つだ
けある場合、明るい光の条件下でのレンズのカテゴリーを指
し、暗い光の中でのカテゴリーは 1 つ低くなります。数字が 
2 つある場合、それぞれ明るい場所と暗い場所でのレンズの
カテゴリーを指します。
一般情報 
これらのメガネ のレンズ は 高 い 光 学 精 度 を備 えてお
り、100% の UV 吸収を保証します。
使用目的の制限
これらのガラスは、直射日光や日食への曝露に対する適切
な保護を提供しません。これらのガラスは、人工放射線源に
対する適切な保護を提供しません。打撃や衝撃に対する目
の保護としての使用には適していません。衝撃が発生した
場合、メガネが割れて顔や目に怪我をする可能性がありま
す。夜間や視界が悪い状況での運転には適していません。特
に敏感な方やアレルギーのある方は、メガネの材質との接
触により副作用が生じる可能性があります。
洗浄とメンテナンス
サングラスを洗浄する際は、あらゆる種類の溶剤やアルコ
ールを避け、水と石鹸をご使用ください。フィルターの特性
が変化する可能性があるので、汚れた布や研磨性の布は使
用しないでください。純正の付属品とスペアパーツのみをご
使用ください。
保存
布またはハードケースに入れて、-10°C ～ +35°C の乾燥した
場所に保管してください。

製造商資訊說明
這些太陽眼鏡符合 (EU) 2016/425 法規，
已納入英國法律及修訂之 個人防護裝

備 2016/425 法規 以及美國 FDA Reg.21CFR 
801.410  參考標準 EN ISO 12312-1:2022。
請在以下網址查看合規聲明：
www.essilorluxottica.com/en/brands/conformity-declaration

如何使用太陽眼鏡
預防眼睛因暴露在陽光下 而受損的風險。
濾光鏡片的類別及類型： 此類說明（數字及字母）
標示在包裝 或條碼貼紙（標示符號 * ）上， 或者眼
鏡腳上的最後兩個字元 即為型號代碼。數字表示 
濾光鏡片的類別（防眩光保護 0=非常有限，1=有
限，2=良好，3=高，4=非常高，使用建議請參閱表 1 
的編號行）；字母表示濾光鏡片的類型（N=普通，P=
偏光，F=光致變色）。
關於光致變色鏡片（F），如果只有一個數字，指該
鏡片在強光條件下的類別，在低光源條件下類別較
低。如果 有兩個數字，則分別代表 強光和低光源條
件下鏡片的類別。
一般資訊 
這些眼鏡的鏡片具高光學精度，保證 100% 紫外
線 吸收。
使用限制
這些眼鏡無法提供適當的保護， 應避免陽光直射
或日食；這些眼鏡無法提供適當的保護，應避免
人造輻 源；不適合作為 眼睛保護以防止打擊或撞
擊； 如果發生撞擊， 眼鏡可能破裂，導致臉部和眼
睛受傷；
不適合在夜間或能見度較差的情況下駕駛。 
特別敏感或過敏的受試者可能 因接觸眼鏡材質而 
出現不良反應。
清潔和維護
請使用水和肥皂 清潔太陽眼鏡，避免使用 所有類
型的溶劑或酒精。請勿使用髒布或砂布 否則可能
改變濾光的功能。僅使用 原廠配件及零件。
保存 
存放在布或硬盒中，放置在溫度 –10°C 至 +35°C 
之間的乾燥位置。

TRLT LV HR SL PL BG RO RU KO JA AR ZH

RE
V.

 6
24

Proudly manufactured by Luxottica Group S.p.A.
Piazzale Cadorna, 3 - 20123 Milano

www.luxottica.com

مذكرة معلومات الشركة المُُصنعة
)للاتحاد   425/2016 اللائحة  مع  الشمسية  النظارات  هذه  تتوافق 
الحماية  معدات  بشأن   425/2016 اللائحة  ومع  الأوروبي( 

الشخصية كما تم إدخالها في قانون المملكة المتحدة وتعديلها وفقًاً للائحة إدارة 
 EN ISO 801.410 المعيار المرجعي CFR21 الغذاء والدواء الأمريكية

2022: 1-12312. إعلان المطابقًة متاح على عنوان الإنترنت: 
www.essilorluxottica.com/en/brands/conformity-declaration

كيفية استخدام النظارات الشمُسية الخاصة بك
توفر الحماية من خطر تلف العينين جراء التعرض لأشعة الشمس.

فئة الفلتر ونوعه: يمكن العثور على هذه المعلومة )رقم وحرف( على العبوة 
الحرفين الأخيرين على  أو  الرمز *(  الشريطي )عند  الرمز  أو على ملصق 
هيكل النظارة حيث يوجد رمز الطراز. يشير الرقم إلى فئة الفلتر )الحماية من 
وهج الشمس 0 = محدودة جدًا، 1 = محدودة، 2 = جيدة، 3 = مرتفعة، 4 
= مرتفعة جدًا، للاستخدام الموصي به، راجع صف الجدول Tab.1 بالرقم(؛ 

يشير الحرف إلى نوع الفلتر )N=عادي، P =مستقًطب، F=فوتوكروماتي(.
بالنسبة للعدسات الفوتوكرومية )F(، إذا كان هناك رقم واحد فقًط، فهذا يشير 
إلى فئة العدسات في ظروف الإضاءة الساطعة، وتكون الفئة أقل بدرجة واحدة 
في الإضاءة المنخفضة. إذا كان هناك رقمان، فهذا يشير إلى فئة العدسات في 

ظروف الضوء الساطع والإضاءة المنخفضة على التوالي.

معلومات عامة 
الأشعة  امتصاص  وتضمن  عالية  بصرية  بدقة  النظارات  هذه  تتميز عدسات 

فوق البنفسجية بنسبة %100.

حدود الاستخدام
لا توفر هذه النظارات الحماية المناسبة ضد أشعة الشمس المباشرة أو كسوف 

الشمس؛
مناسبة  وغير  الاصطناعي؛  الإشعاع  مصادر  ضد  مناسبة  حماية  توفر  ولا 
للاستخدام كواقٍ للعين من الضربات أو الصدمات؛ وفي حالة حدوث اصطدام،

يمكن أن تنكسر النظارات، مما يتسبب في إصابات في الوجه والعينين؛ ولا تعد 
مناسبة أيضًا للقًيادة ليلاً أو في ظروف الرؤية السيئة.

من الممكن أن يتعرض الأشخاص الحساسون أو المصابون بالحساسية بشكل 
خاص لتفاعلات سلبية بسبب ملامسة مواد النظارات.

التنظيف والصيانة
لتنظيف النظارات الشمسية الخاصة بك، استخدم الماء والصابون وتجنب جميع 

أنواع المذيبات أو الكحول. لا تستخدم الملابس المتسخة أو الكاشطة
التي يمكن أن تغير ميزات الفلاتر الخاصة بها. استخدم فقًط الملحقًات الأصلية 

وقطع الغيار.

الحفظ
درجة حرارة  عند  مكان جاف  في  الصلبة  العلبة  أو  القًماش  قطعة  في  تحُفظ 

تتراوح بين -10 درجة مئوية و+ 35 درجة مئوية
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